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Dear Prof. Marija Bešter-Rogač,

       At first we apology about our delay to response to your reviewer; unfortunately, we didn’t received any email about this and in our home page we didn’t found any change in the article status.
	We would like to thank you for your letter, also we thank the referee for the useful comments which helped us to improve the work. Uploaded file you will find the “revised manuscript” with highlighted Revision along with the response sheet. 
The appropriate changes which have been considered according to the reviewer comments are as follow:

Comment #1: the authors should check some spelling mistakes and make a homogeneous list of references with the same punctuation style.
Answer: According to the reviewer command, we have corrected the mistyped and the reference punctuations in the text.

Comment #2: In the introduction the authors speak about the asymmetric phase behaviour of binary mixtures close to the critical point based on complete scaling. However, they include as references their recent related work on this topic omitting the original theoretical formulation. Therefore the following references should be included:
G. Pérez-Sánchez, P. Losada-Pérez, C. A. Cerdeiriña, J. V. Sengers, M. A. Anisimov, J. Chem. Phys. 132, 154502 (2010)
P. Losada-Pérez, C. Glorieux, J. Thoen, J. Phys. Chem. 136, 144502 (2012)

Answer: Based on the reviewer point, References 14 and 15 are added at the references (they are sited at page 2, paragraph 2, line 45).







Comment #3: In Eq. 34 they introduce the chemical potentials of components 1 and 2 of the binary mixture. However, a bit further they relate the mole fraction x to a hidden field. For coherence, shouldn’t the mole fraction have an accompanying subscript referring to the component? Does the choice of the component play a role here? The authors should maybe elaborate more on this, as well as on the relation of the mole fraction with the hidden field  . For a reader, it is not straightforward to relate both.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: According to the reviewer command, comment is added at page 7, line 154 for stating the role and the component of mole fraction x.

Comment #4: The paper deals with binary mixtures exhibiting liquid-vapour equilibria, maybe the authors can comment on how to extend their work to liquid-liquid equilibria and models to be used if applicable.
Answer: comment is added at page 2, paragraph 2, line 35.

Comment #5: In figure 3 the PR equation fails at low temperatures and low pressures. The authors should briefly comment on this.

Answer: Based on the reviewer point, comment is added at page 11, paragraph 2, line 235.

Again, we appreciate all your insightful comments. I hope that this revision meets with your approval.        
   Best wishes
   Hassan Behnejad
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